∗∗
VVQ1000-10A-2
VQ1  1   0          5   L
Coil rated voltage
Actuation
Series VQ
Compact 3port valve
Non-locking push flush style

MO
G
How to Order Manifold
Plug Lead Unit
Manifold
1 VQ100
Series
2
2U
Plug lead unit
Plug lead unit U type
 (large flow capacity)
mounting base
Manifold base
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV3Q 1
…
Applicable Solenoid Valve
(Plug lead style)
VQ1l0l-lL
VQ1l0l-lM
VQ1l0l-lG
How to Order Manifold Assembly
VV3Q12-05
 ∗ VQ110-5L
 ∗ VVQ100-10A-2
Manifold base No.
Valve No. (1st to 4th stations)
Blank plate part No. (5th station)
Place “∗” in front of the part No. of solenoid valve which is
to be mounted.
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side.
How to Order Valve
2 08 01N
M5, Rc(PT)1/8
NPT1/8
NPTF1/8
G(PF)1/8
—
01N
01T
01F
Port size∗ and thread
∗ Only thread port size 1/8
    style (2U type, P/E port) has
    choice of thread.
Stasions…… 3… 2… 1
Dside
Uside
Note) Normally closed
          and normally open
          style cannot be
          mounted on the
          same manifold.
1
2
Normally close
Normally open
100V AC (50/60Hz)
200V AC (50/60Hz)
110V AC (50/60Hz)
220V AC (50/60Hz)
24V DC
12V DC
Other
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
Consult SMC for
other voltages.
Suffix valve and option numbers for the manifold base No.
  Example
Plug lead unit manifold with cable (3m)
1 set
4 sets
1 set
…
∗
∗
∗
∗
2.9-12
Series VQ100
VQ3 Series  2/19/99 9:31 AM  Page 12
∗
Plug Lead Unit Manifold (VV3Q12)